
 

LC-PR\Pldg\Stmt.LC&PR.wkl.doc               - 1 – 
 

STATEMENT BY LITTLEROCK CREEK & PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICTS 

 

 

 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Wayne K. Lemieux, SBN 43501 
LEMIEUX & O’NEILL 
2393 Townsgate Rd., Suite 201 
Westlake Village, CA  91361 
Telephone: 805/495-4770; 
FAX: 805/495-2787 
 
Attorneys for Littlerock Creek Irrigation District 
And Palm Ranch Irrigation District 
 
 
 
 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES 
 
 

ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 
CASES 
 
Included Actions: 
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 
v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of 
California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 
325201; Los Angeles County Waterworks District 
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court 
of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-
CV-234348; Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City 
of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of 
Lancaster v. Palmdale Water District, Superior 
Court of California, County of Riverside, 
consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353840,  
RIC 344436, RIC 344668 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Judicial Council Coordination  
Proceeding No. 4408 
 
 
 
 
STATEMENT BY LITTLEROCK CREEK 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT AND PALM 
RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICT  
 
 
 
 
 

  

 The following is submitted in response to the court’s Order Directing Counsel to Submit 

Additional Information on the Phase I Trial (hearing to determine basin boundaries and jurisdictional 

boundaries for service and joinder) scheduled for July 24, 2006. 

/// 

/// 



 

 

 

 

 

LC-PR\Pldg\Stmt.LC&PR.wkl.doc               - 2 – 
 

STATEMENT BY LITTLEROCK CREEK & PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICTS 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 Littlerock Creek Irrigation District and Palm Ranch Irrigation District do not intend to call 

witnesses during the Phase I Trial.  Rather, these districts will join the presentation offered by Los 

Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40. 

 
DATED:  July 12, 2006   LEMIEUX & O’NEILL 

 

By:  Wayne K. Lemieux 
Wayne K. Lemieux, Attorneys for 
Littlerock Creek Irrigation District and 
Palm Ranch Irrigation District  


