1	Wayne K. Lemieux, SBN 43501 LEMIEUX & O'NEILL 2393 Townsgate Rd., Suite 201 Westlake Village, CA 91361 Telephone: 805/495-4770; FAX: 805/495-2787		
2			
3			
4			
5	Attorneys for Littlerock Creek Irrigation District		
6	And Palm Ranch Irrigation District		
7			
8	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
9	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES		
10	IN AND FOR THE COU	INTY OF LOS ANGELES	
11	ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER)	Judicial Council Coordination	
12	CASES	Proceeding No. 4408	
13	Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40		
14	v. Diamond Farming Co. Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles, Case No. BC) STATEMENT BY LITTLEROCK CREEK	
15	325201; Los Angeles County Waterworks District		
16	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-		
17	CV-234348; Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City) of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of)		
18	Lancaster v. Palmdale Water District, Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,		
19	consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353840, RIC 344436, RIC 344668		
20	MC 544450, MC 544000		
21			
22	/		
23	The following is submitted in response to the court's Order Directing Counsel to Submit		
24	Additional Information on the Phase I Trial (hearing to determine basin boundaries and jurisdictional		
25	boundaries for service and joinder) scheduled for July 24, 2006.		
26	///		
27	///		
28	LC-PR\Pldg\Stmt.LC&PR.wkl.doc -	1 -	
	STATEMENT BY LITTLEROCK CREEK & PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICTS		

1	Littlerock Creek Irrigation District and Palm Ranch Irrigation District do not intend to call		
2	witnesses during the Phase I Trial. Rather, these districts will join the presentation offered by Los		
3	Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40.		
4	DATED: July 12, 2006	LEMIEUX & O'NEILL	
5			
6		By: Wayne K. Lemieux	
7		Wayne K. Lemieux, Attorneys for Littlerock Creek Irrigation District and	
8		Palm Ranch Irrigation District	
9			
10			
11			
12			
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28	LC-PR\Pldg\Stmt.LC&PR.wkl.doc	- 2 -	
		EROCK CREEK & PALM RANCH IRRIGATION DISTRICTS	